Wednesday, October 11, 2023

7:00 am
7:45 am
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:15
10:30
11:15

12:00 pm
1:15
2:00

2:45
3:30
3:45
4:30
5:15 pm

Registration Check-In / Continental Breakfast
Welcome and Opening Statements

Chronic Pelvic Pain, Work-up and Management
Fibroids and Pregnancy

OASIS Lacerations

Break

Overactive Bladder Syndrome

Vulvar Dysplasia and Warts

Lunch (On Your Own)
Complex LARC Challenges
What's New in Complex Family Planning

Bleeding in Prepubertal Patient
Break

Pain Control Office Procedures
Update on Abortion Access
Adjourn

Tushani D. lllangasekare, MD
Wenijia Zhang, MD

Alison F. Jacoby, MD

Caitlyn Painter, DO

Abigail Shatkin-Margolis, MD
Karen Smith-McCune, MD,
PhD

Biftu Mengesha, MD, MAS

Jennifer Kerns, MD, MS,
MPH

Sloane Berger-Chen, MD

Sara Whetstone, MD, MHS
Daniel Grossman, MD

Thursday, October 12, 2023

7:30 am
8:00

8:45
9:30
10:15
10:30
11:15

12:00 pm
1:15

2:00

2:45
3:30
3:45
4:30
5:15 pm

Continental Breakfast
Choosing Wisely - 2023 SMFM Update

How to Encourage the Onset of Labor at Home
What’s New in Prenatal Genetics

Break

Anemia in Pregnancy

TORCH Infections — When to Test and What to
Order

Lunch (On Your Own)
Health Equity and VBAC

CHAP Trial / HTN in Pregnancy

Acute GYN Presentations - Which Imaging?
Break

Pregnancy and Lactation Drug Information
Treatment of Opioid Use Disorder in Pregnancy
Adjourn

Melissa G. Rosenstein, MD,
MAS

Rebecca H. Amirault, CNM
Shilpa P. Chetty, MD

Andrew D. Leavitt, MD
Stephanie L. Gaw, MD, PhD

Nicholas Rubashkin, MD,
MA, PhD

Juan M. Gonzalez-Velez,
MD, PhD

Priyanka Jha, MD

Kristin Harter, PharmD
Dominika Seidman, MD, MAS

Friday, October 13, 2023

7:30 am
8:00
8:45
9:30

Continental Breakfast
What's New in Hereditary Cancer Genetics

Endometrial Intraepithelial Neoplasia: Management

Evidence-based Management of Obesity and
Nutrition

Lee-may Chen, MD
Megan Swanson, MD, MPH
Robert B. Baron, MD, MS




10:15 Break

10:30 Optimizing Care for the Black Birthing Community

11:15 Menopausal Hormone Therapy: Facts vs Fictions

12:00 pm Lunch (On Your Own)

1:15 P Use of Progesterone in the 1st Trimester

2:00 Updates in Fertility Medicine

2:45 Gyn Care for Transgender Patients with a Vagina or
Neovagina

3:30 Break

3:45 Vulvar Dermatologic Conditions

4:30 P  Sexually Transmitted Infection Update, including
Doxy-PEP Prevention

5:15 pm Adjourn

P = Nursing Pharmacology Credit

Each lecture includes 10 minutes built in for audience questions and answers

COURSE CHAIRS:

Tushani D. lllangasekare, MD

Assistant Professor

Assistant OBGYN Residency Program Director

Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology, and Reproductive Sciences

Amy (Meg) Autry, MD
Professor and Director of CME and Faculty Development
Interim Chief Obstetrics and Gynecology, UCSF Fresno

MODERATOR:

Katherine Brown, MD
Assistant Professor
Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology, and Reproductive Sciences

GUEST FACULTY

Shilpa P. Chetty, MD
MFM/Genetics

Director of Perinatal Genetics
Palo Alto Medical Foundation

Priyanka Jha, MD

Associate Professor of Radiology
Stanford University Medical Center

UCSF FACULTY

Martha Tesfalul, MD
Tami Rowen, MD, MS

Eleni Jaswa, MD, MSc
Yanett Anaya, MD
Bennett Lareau-Meredith, NP

Jenna Lester, MD
Michael S. Policar, MD, MPH

(Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology and Reproductive Sciences unless otherwise noted)

Rebecca H. Amirault, CNM
Professor, Division of Maternal-Fetal Medicine



Yanett Anaya, MD
Associate Professor

Robert B. Baron, MD, MS
Professor of Medicine

Sloane Berger-Chen, MD
Professor

Lee-may Chen, MD

Professor

Division Director, Gynecologic Oncology

Director, UCSF Gynecologic Cancer Risk Program

Stephanie L. Gaw, MD, PhD
Associate Professor, Division of Maternal Fetal Medicine

Juan M. Gonzalez-Velez, MD, PhD
Professor
Director, Maternal-Fetal Medicine Division

Daniel Grossman, MD
Professor
Director, Advancing New Standards in Reproductive Health (ANSIRH)

Kristin Harter, PharmD
Associate Clinical Professor
UCSF School of Pharmacy

Alison F. Jacoby, MD

Professor

Division of Gynecology and Minimally Invasive Gynecologic Surgery
Director, Comprehensive Fibroid Center

Eleni Jaswa, MD, MSc
Assistant Professor

Jennifer Kerns, MD, MS, MPH
Associate Professor
Director, Complex Family Planning Fellowship

Bennett Lareau-Meredith, NP, MSN
Nurse Practitioner

Andrew D. Leavitt, MD

Professor of Medicine & Laboratory Medicine

Medical Director, Adult Hemophilia Treatment Center

Section Chief, Non-malignant hematology (Department of Medicine)

Jenna Lester, MD
Assistant Professor of Dermatology

Biftu Mengesha, MD, MAS

Associate Professor

Associate Program Director, Complex Family Planning Fellowship
Associate Program Director, OBGYN Residency

Director, Innovating Education in Reproductive Health



Caitlyn Painter, DO
Assistant Professor
Division of Minimally Invasive Surgery & Urogynecology

Michael S. Policar, MD, MPH
Professor Emeritus

Melissa G. Rosenstein, MD, MAS
Associate Professor, Division of Maternal Fetal Medicine
Medical Director for Quality and Patient Safety for Obstetrics, UCSF

Tami Rowen, MD, MS
Associate Professor

Nicholas Rubashkin, MD, MA, PhD
Associate Professor

Dominika Seidman, MD, MAS
Associate Professor

Abigail Shatkin-Margolis, MD
Assistant Professor
Division of Minimally Invasive Surgery & Urogynecology

Karen Smith-McCune, MD, PhD
Professor Emeritus

Megan Swanson, MD, MPH
Assistant Professor

Martha Tesfalul, MD
Assistant Professor, Division of Maternal Fetal Medicine

Sara Whetstone, MD, MHS
Associate Professor
Residency Program Director, Obstetrics, Gynecology and Reproductive Science

Wenijia Zhang, MD
Assistant Professor
Minimally Invasive Gynecologic Surgery



