Wednesday, October 11, 2023

7:00 am	Registration Check-In / Continental Breakfast	
7:45 am	Welcome and Opening Statements	Tushani D. Illangasekare, MD
8:00	Chronic Pelvic Pain, Work-up and Management	Wenjia Zhang, MD
8:45	Fibroids and Pregnancy	Alison F. Jacoby, MD
9:30	OASIS Lacerations	Caitlyn Painter, DO
10:15	Break	
10:30	Overactive Bladder Syndrome	Abigail Shatkin-Margolis, MD
11:15	Vulvar Dysplasia and Warts	Karen Smith-McCune, MD, PhD
12:00 pm	Lunch (On Your Own)	
1:15 P	Complex LARC Challenges	Biftu Mengesha, MD, MAS
2:00	What's New in Complex Family Planning	Jennifer Kerns, MD, MS, MPH
2:45	Bleeding in Prepubertal Patient	Sloane Berger-Chen, MD
3:30	Break	
3:45	Pain Control Office Procedures	Sara Whetstone, MD, MHS
4:30	Update on Abortion Access	Daniel Grossman, MD
5:15 pm	Adjourn	

Thursday, October 12, 2023

7:30 am		Continental Breakfast	
8:00		Choosing Wisely - 2023 SMFM Update	Melissa G. Rosenstein, MD, MAS
8:45		How to Encourage the Onset of Labor at Home	Rebecca H. Amirault, CNM
9:30		What's New in Prenatal Genetics	Shilpa P. Chetty, MD
10:15		Break	
10:30		Anemia in Pregnancy	Andrew D. Leavitt, MD
11:15		TORCH Infections – When to Test and What to Order	Stephanie L. Gaw, MD, PhD
12:00 pm		Lunch (On Your Own)	
1:15		Health Equity and VBAC	Nicholas Rubashkin, MD, MA, PhD
2:00		CHAP Trial / HTN in Pregnancy	Juan M. González-Velez, MD, PhD
2:45		Acute GYN Presentations - Which Imaging?	Priyanka Jha, MD
3:30		Break	
3:45	Р	Pregnancy and Lactation Drug Information	Kristin Harter, PharmD
4:30		Treatment of Opioid Use Disorder in Pregnancy	Dominika Seidman, MD, MAS
5:15 pm		Adjourn	

Friday, October 13, 2023

7:30 am	Continental Breakfast	
8:00	What's New in Hereditary Cancer Genetics	Lee-may Chen, MD
8:45	Endometrial Intraepithelial Neoplasia: Management	Megan Swanson, MD, MPH
9:30	Evidence-based Management of Obesity and	Robert B. Baron, MD, MS

10:15		Break	
10:30		Optimizing Care for the Black Birthing Community	Martha Tesfalul, MD
11:15		Menopausal Hormone Therapy: Facts vs Fictions	Tami Rowen, MD, MS
12:00 pm		Lunch (On Your Own)	
1:15	Р	Use of Progesterone in the 1st Trimester	Eleni Jaswa, MD, MSc
2:00		Updates in Fertility Medicine	Yanett Anaya, MD
2:45		Gyn Care for Transgender Patients with a Vagina or Neovagina	Bennett Lareau-Meredith, NP
3:30		Break	
3:45		Vulvar Dermatologic Conditions	Jenna Lester, MD
4:30	Р	Sexually Transmitted Infection Update, including Doxy-PEP Prevention	Michael S. Policar, MD, MPH
5:15 pm		Adjourn	

P = Nursing Pharmacology Credit

Each lecture includes 10 minutes built in for audience questions and answers

COURSE CHAIRS:

Tushani D. Illangasekare, MD Assistant Professor Assistant OBGYN Residency Program Director Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology, and Reproductive Sciences

Amy (Meg) Autry, MD Professor and Director of CME and Faculty Development Interim Chief Obstetrics and Gynecology, UCSF Fresno

MODERATOR:

Katherine Brown, MD Assistant Professor Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology, and Reproductive Sciences

GUEST FACULTY

Shilpa P. Chetty, MD MFM/Genetics Director of Perinatal Genetics Palo Alto Medical Foundation

Priyanka Jha, MD Associate Professor of Radiology Stanford University Medical Center

UCSF FACULTY

(Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology and Reproductive Sciences unless otherwise noted)

Rebecca H. Amirault, CNM Professor, Division of Maternal-Fetal Medicine Yanett Anaya, MD Associate Professor

Robert B. Baron, MD, MS Professor of Medicine

Sloane Berger-Chen, MD Professor

Lee-may Chen, MD Professor Division Director, Gynecologic Oncology Director, UCSF Gynecologic Cancer Risk Program

Stephanie L. Gaw, MD, PhD Associate Professor, Division of Maternal Fetal Medicine

Juan M. González-Velez, MD, PhD Professor Director, Maternal-Fetal Medicine Division

Daniel Grossman, MD Professor Director, Advancing New Standards in Reproductive Health (ANSIRH)

Kristin Harter, PharmD Associate Clinical Professor UCSF School of Pharmacy

Alison F. Jacoby, MD Professor Division of Gynecology and Minimally Invasive Gynecologic Surgery Director, Comprehensive Fibroid Center

Eleni Jaswa, MD, MSc Assistant Professor

Jennifer Kerns, MD, MS, MPH Associate Professor Director, Complex Family Planning Fellowship

Bennett Lareau-Meredith, NP, MSN Nurse Practitioner

Andrew D. Leavitt, MD
Professor of Medicine & Laboratory Medicine
Medical Director, Adult Hemophilia Treatment Center
Section Chief, Non-malignant hematology (Department of Medicine)

Jenna Lester, MD Assistant Professor of Dermatology

Biftu Mengesha, MD, MAS Associate Professor Associate Program Director, Complex Family Planning Fellowship Associate Program Director, OBGYN Residency Director, Innovating Education in Reproductive Health Caitlyn Painter, DO Assistant Professor Division of Minimally Invasive Surgery & Urogynecology

Michael S. Policar, MD, MPH Professor Emeritus

Melissa G. Rosenstein, MD, MAS Associate Professor, Division of Maternal Fetal Medicine Medical Director for Quality and Patient Safety for Obstetrics, UCSF

Tami Rowen, MD, MS Associate Professor

Nicholas Rubashkin, MD, MA, PhD Associate Professor

Dominika Seidman, MD, MAS Associate Professor

Abigail Shatkin-Margolis, MD Assistant Professor Division of Minimally Invasive Surgery & Urogynecology

Karen Smith-McCune, MD, PhD Professor Emeritus

Megan Swanson, MD, MPH Assistant Professor

Martha Tesfalul, MD Assistant Professor, Division of Maternal Fetal Medicine

Sara Whetstone, MD, MHS Associate Professor Residency Program Director, Obstetrics, Gynecology and Reproductive Science

Wenjia Zhang, MD Assistant Professor Minimally Invasive Gynecologic Surgery